
California Community Colleges
2014-2015 RECAL APPORTIONMENT ATTENDANCE REPORT
NOVEMBER 17, 2015 (FINAL)

BASIC SKILLS FTES

District Credit FTES
Noncredit 

FTES Total FTES
Allan Hancock 675.27 654.01 1,329.28
Antelope Valley 1,456.97 0.00 1,456.97
Barstow 199.22 30.08 229.30
Butte 229.80 472.34 702.14
Cabrillo 374.80 98.33 473.13
Cerritos 1,998.09 363.95 2,362.04
Chabot-Las Positas 1,137.63 0.00 1,137.63
Chaffey 787.07 308.09 1,095.16
Citrus 1,143.00 320.49 1,463.49
Coast 2,548.17 186.37 2,734.54
Compton 569.72 22.84 592.56
Contra Costa 1,620.33 66.09 1,686.42
Copper Mountain 301.07 33.81 334.88
Desert 885.41 544.66 1,430.07
El Camino 881.79 11.66 893.45
Feather River 57.30 99.20 156.50
Foothill-De Anza 2,416.43 218.00 2,634.43
Gavilan 495.09 146.43 641.52
Glendale 685.72 2,747.89 3,433.61
Grossmont-Cuyamaca 1,753.84 6.69 1,760.53
Hartnell 463.43 14.63 478.06
Imperial 1,188.58 14.71 1,203.29
Kern 2,512.41 53.82 2,566.23
Lake Tahoe 16.75 60.62 77.37
Lassen 246.20 21.90 268.10
Long Beach 1,456.59 409.70 1,866.29
Los Angeles 5,609.76 4,205.53 9,815.29
Los Rios 3,359.78 0.00 3,359.78
Marin 354.26 211.02 565.28
Mendocino 297.62 78.59 376.21
Merced 1,557.57 711.62 2,269.19
Mira Costa 431.99 495.16 927.15
Monterey 246.13 227.12 473.25
Mt. San Antonio 2,022.87 5,099.28 7,122.15
Mt. San Jacinto 366.07 596.75 962.82
Napa Valley 82.87 0.00 82.87
North Orange 2,656.73 3,306.84 5,963.57
Ohlone 501.12 0.00 501.12
Palo Verde 165.29 114.02 279.31
Palomar 641.53 729.26 1,370.79
Pasadena 604.92 1,061.02 1,665.94
Peralta 994.25 15.75 1,010.00
Rancho Santiago 1,003.88 5,284.53 6,288.41
Redwoods 176.54 96.92 273.46
Rio Hondo 952.76 142.69 1,095.45
Riverside 2,712.55 102.01 2,814.56
San Bernardino 1,052.92 56.59 1,109.51
San Diego 3,148.29 4,693.43 7,841.72
San Francisco 923.83 5,805.55 6,729.38
San Joaquin Delta 944.39 143.13 1,087.52
San Jose-Evergreen 1,657.96 111.80 1,769.76
San Luis Obispo 225.84 235.76 461.60
San Mateo 1,550.32 128.44 1,678.76
Santa Barbara 1,305.35 517.64 1,822.99
Santa Clarita 830.76 63.87 894.63
Santa Monica 1,955.67 50.47 2,006.14
Sequoias 408.09 400.17 808.26
Shasta-Tehama-Trinity 149.28 153.29 302.57
Sierra 562.07 277.78 839.85
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http://extranet.cccco.edu/Divisions/FinanceFacilities/FiscalServicesUnit/Submissions/OnlineCCFS320ReportingSystem.aspx
http://extranet.cccco.edu/Divisions/TechResearchInfoSys/MIS/DED.aspx
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Note:

1). MIS Coding for Basic Skills FTES:

Based on the Enrollment Credit Status (SXD2) derived data element. This element is based on the Course Credit Status (CB04), Course Transfer Status (CB05), and Course Basic Skills Status (CB08) MIS course data elements.

Credit: 
The Credit FTES counts in SR0748D are SXD2 = `S'. This corresponds to enrollments in courses where CB04 = 'C' (Credit  - Not Degree Applicable), CB05 = 'C' (Not transferable), and CB08 = 'B' (Basic skills).

Noncredit:  
The Noncredit FTES counts in SR0748D are SXD2 = 'B'. This corresponds to enrollments in courses where CB04 = 'N' (Noncredit), CB05 = 'C' (Not transferable), and CB08 = 'B' (Basic skills).

Click here to access the MIS Data Element Dictionary

2). The Basic Skills FTES reporting for submission in the online Apportionment Attendance Report Program (CCFS-320) can be found in the "CCFS-320 Report User Instructions and Guidelines" (Rev. 1/3/2014), posted to the Chancellor's Office Fiscal Services webpage.

http://extranet.cccco.edu/Divisions/FinanceFacilities/FiscalServicesUnit/Submissions/OnlineCCFS320ReportingSystem.aspx


California Community Colleges
2014-2015 RECAL APPORTIONMENT ATTENDANCE REPORT
NOVEMBER 17, 2015 (FINAL)

BASIC SKILLS FTES

District Credit FTES
Noncredit 

FTES Total FTES
Siskiyous 126.50 350.68 477.18
Solano 708.26 9.48 717.74
Sonoma 587.44 767.70 1,355.14
South Orange County 1,555.78 539.85 2,095.63
Southwestern 1,960.98 0.00 1,960.98
State Center 1,992.90 280.46 2,273.36
Ventura 1,174.48 36.41 1,210.89
Victor Valley 1,318.91 48.74 1,367.65
West Hills 223.36 378.66 602.02
West Kern 121.30 20.04 141.34
West Valley-Mission 1,058.47 84.93 1,143.40
Yosemite 794.43 233.49 1,027.92
Yuba 577.57 86.56 664.13

Total 77,754.32 44,859.34 122,613.66



California Community Colleges
2014-2015 RECAL APPORTIONMENT ATTENDANCE REPORT
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BASIC SKILLS FTES

District Credit FTES
Noncredit 

FTES Total FTES College Credit FTES
Noncredit 

FTES Total FTES
Allan Hancock 675.27 654.01 1,329.28 Allan Hancock College 675.27 654.01 1,329.28
Antelope Valley 1,456.97 0.00 1,456.97 Antelope Valley College 1,456.97 0.00 1,456.97
Barstow 199.22 30.08 229.30 Barstow College 199.22 30.08 229.30
Butte 229.80 472.34 702.14 Butte College 229.80 472.34 702.14
Cabrillo 374.80 98.33 473.13 Cabrillo College 374.80 98.33 473.13
Cerritos 1,998.09 363.95 2,362.04 Cerritos College 1,998.09 363.95 2,362.04
Chabot-Las Positas 1,137.63 0.00 1,137.63 Chabot College 771.56 0.00 771.56

Las Positas College 366.07 0.00 366.07
Chaffey 787.07 308.09 1,095.16 Chaffey College 787.07 308.09 1,095.16
Citrus 1,143.00 320.49 1,463.49 Citrus College 1,143.00 320.49 1,463.49
Coast 2,548.17 186.37 2,734.54 Coastline Community College 532.23 128.09 660.32

Golden West College 656.30 11.07 667.37
Orange Coast College 1,359.64 47.21 1,406.85

Compton 569.72 22.84 592.56 Compton College 569.72 22.84 592.56
Contra Costa 1,620.33 66.09 1,686.42 Contra Costa College 531.66 23.24 554.90

Diablo Valley College 629.51 0.00 629.51
Los Medanos College 459.16 42.85 502.01

Copper Mountain 301.07 33.81 334.88 Copper Mountain College 301.07 33.81 334.88
Desert 885.41 544.66 1,430.07 College of the Desert 885.41 544.66 1,430.07
El Camino 881.79 11.66 893.45 El Camino College 881.79 11.66 893.45
Feather River 57.30 99.20 156.50 Feather River College 57.30 99.20 156.50
Foothill-De Anza 2,416.43 218.00 2,634.43 De Anza College 1,978.80 0.00 1,978.80

Foothill College 437.63 218.00 655.63
Gavilan 495.09 146.43 641.52 Gavilan College 495.09 146.43 641.52
Glendale 685.72 2,747.89 3,433.61 Glendale Community College 685.72 2,747.89 3,433.61
Grossmont-Cuyamaca 1,753.84 6.69 1,760.53 Cuyamaca College 754.09 1.09 755.18

Grossmont College 999.75 5.60 1,005.35
Hartnell 463.43 14.63 478.06 Hartnell College 463.43 14.63 478.06
Imperial 1,188.58 14.71 1,203.29 Imperial Valley College 1,188.58 14.71 1,203.29
Kern 2,512.41 53.82 2,566.23 Bakersfield College 1,907.71 39.73 1,947.44

Cerro Coso Community College 123.28 8.28 131.56
Porterville College 481.42 5.81 487.23

Lake Tahoe 16.75 60.62 77.37 Lake Tahoe Community College 16.75 60.62 77.37
Lassen 246.20 21.90 268.10 Lassen College 246.20 21.90 268.10
Long Beach 1,456.59 409.70 1,866.29 Long Beach City College 1,456.59 409.70 1,866.29
Los Angeles 5,609.76 4,205.53 9,815.29 East Los Angeles College 1,289.40 1,318.29 2,607.69

Los Angeles City College 858.65 711.90 1,570.55
Los Angeles Harbor College 250.63 42.60 293.23
Los Angeles Mission College 508.24 220.16 728.40
Los Angeles Pierce College 662.81 0.00 662.81
Los Angeles Southwest College 348.61 499.43 848.04
Los Angeles Trade-Tech College 478.24 410.55 888.79
Los Angeles Valley College 947.91 721.04 1,668.95
West Los Angeles College 265.27 281.56 546.83

Los Rios 3,359.78 0.00 3,359.78 American River College 1,428.86 0.00 1,428.86
Cosumnes River College 544.42 0.00 544.42
Folsom Lake College 365.46 0.00 365.46
Sacramento City College 1,021.04 0.00 1,021.04

Marin 354.26 211.02 565.28 College of Marin 354.26 211.02 565.28
Mendocino 297.62 78.59 376.21 Mendocino College 297.62 78.59 376.21
Merced 1,557.57 711.62 2,269.19 Merced College 1,557.57 711.62 2,269.19
Mira Costa 431.99 495.16 927.15 MiraCosta College 431.99 495.16 927.15
Monterey 246.13 227.12 473.25 Monterey Peninsula College 246.13 227.12 473.25
Mt. San Antonio 2,022.87 5,099.28 7,122.15 Mt. San Antonio College 2,022.87 5,099.28 7,122.15
Mt. San Jacinto 366.07 596.75 962.82 Mt. San Jacinto College 366.07 596.75 962.82
Napa Valley 82.87 0.00 82.87 Napa Valley College 82.87 0.00 82.87
North Orange 2,656.73 3,306.84 5,963.57 Cypress College 943.12 0.00 943.12

Fullerton College 1,713.61 0.00 1,713.61
School of Continuing Education 0.00 3,306.84 3,306.84



California Community Colleges
2014-2015 RECAL APPORTIONMENT ATTENDANCE REPORT
NOVEMBER 17, 2015 (FINAL)

BASIC SKILLS FTES

District Credit FTES
Noncredit 

FTES Total FTES College Credit FTES
Noncredit 

FTES Total FTES
Ohlone 501.12 0.00 501.12 Ohlone College 501.12 0.00 501.12
Palo Verde 165.29 114.02 279.31 Palo Verde College 165.29 114.02 279.31
Palomar 641.53 729.26 1,370.79 Palomar College 641.53 729.26 1,370.79
Pasadena 604.92 1,061.02 1,665.94 Pasadena City College 604.92 1,061.02 1,665.94
Peralta 994.25 15.75 1,010.00 Berkeley City College 179.62 0.00 179.62

College of Alameda 190.93 9.06 199.99
Laney College 438.31 1.85 440.16
Merritt College 185.39 4.84 190.23

Rancho Santiago 1,003.88 5,284.53 6,288.41 Santa Ana College 850.13 4,068.46 4,918.59
Santiago Canyon College 153.75 1,216.07 1,369.82

Redwoods 176.54 96.92 273.46 College of the Redwoods 176.54 96.92 273.46
Rio Hondo 952.76 142.69 1,095.45 Rio Hondo College 952.76 142.69 1,095.45
Riverside 2,712.55 102.01 2,814.56 Moreno Valley College 863.45 82.52 945.97

Norco College 714.80 0.00 714.80
Riverside City College 1,134.30 19.49 1,153.79

San Bernardino 1,052.92 56.59 1,109.51 Crafton Hills College 282.78 54.83 337.61
San Bernardino Valley College 770.14 1.76 771.90

San Diego 3,148.29 4,693.43 7,841.72 San Diego City College 1,421.13 3,048.55 4,469.68
San Diego Mesa College 1,101.42 1,029.92 2,131.34
San Diego Miramar College 625.74 614.96 1,240.70

San Francisco 923.83 5,805.55 6,729.38 City College of San Francisco 923.83 5,805.55 6,729.38
San Joaquin Delta 944.39 143.13 1,087.52 San Joaquin Delta College 944.39 143.13 1,087.52
San Jose-Evergreen 1,657.96 111.80 1,769.76 Evergreen Valley College 1,007.29 72.67 1,079.96

San Jose City College 650.67 39.13 689.80
San Luis Obispo 225.84 235.76 461.60 Cuesta College 225.84 235.76 461.60
San Mateo 1,550.32 128.44 1,678.76 Cañada College 534.53 34.78 569.31

College of San Mateo 528.33 5.16 533.49
Skyline College 487.46 88.50 575.96

Santa Barbara 1,305.35 517.64 1,822.99 Santa Barbara City College 1,305.35 517.64 1,822.99
Santa Clarita 830.76 63.87 894.63 College of the Canyons 830.76 63.87 894.63
Santa Monica 1,955.67 50.47 2,006.14 Santa Monica College 1,955.67 50.47 2,006.14
Sequoias 408.09 400.17 808.26 College of the Sequoias 408.09 400.17 808.26
Shasta-Tehama-Trinity 149.28 153.29 302.57 Shasta College 149.28 153.29 302.57
Sierra 562.07 277.78 839.85 Sierra College 562.07 277.78 839.85
Siskiyous 126.50 350.68 477.18 College of the Siskiyous 126.50 350.68 477.18
Solano 708.26 9.48 717.74 Solano Community College 708.26 9.48 717.74
Sonoma 587.44 767.70 1,355.14 Santa Rosa Junior College 587.44 767.70 1,355.14
South Orange County 1,555.78 539.85 2,095.63 Irvine Valley College 1,064.49 134.93 1,199.42

Saddleback College 491.29 404.92 896.21
Southwestern 1,960.98 0.00 1,960.98 Southwestern College 1,960.98 0.00 1,960.98
State Center 1,992.90 280.46 2,273.36 Fresno City College 1,327.28 182.78 1,510.06

Reedley College 665.62 97.68 763.30
Ventura 1,174.48 36.41 1,210.89 Moorpark College 97.53 36.41 133.94

Oxnard College 771.89 0.00 771.89
Ventura College 305.06 0.00 305.06

Victor Valley 1,318.91 48.74 1,367.65 Victor Valley College 1,318.91 48.74 1,367.65
West Hills 223.36 378.66 602.02 West Hills College Coalinga 61.12 8.21 69.33

West Hills College Lemoore 162.24 370.45 532.69
West Kern 121.30 20.04 141.34 Taft College 121.30 20.04 141.34
West Valley-Mission 1,058.47 84.93 1,143.40 Mission College 759.21 32.13 791.34

West Valley College 299.26 52.80 352.06
Yosemite 794.43 233.49 1,027.92 Columbia College 38.44 12.33 50.77

Modesto College 755.99 221.16 977.15
Yuba 577.57 86.56 664.13 Woodland Community College 188.69 3.21 191.90

Yuba College 388.88 83.35 472.23
Total 77,754.32 44,859.34 122,613.66 Total 77,754.32 44,859.34 122,613.66


	2014-15 R1 DISTRICT
	2014-15 R1 DISTRICT AND COLLEGE
	Untitled



